B4-19
FEATURES
• –55°C to +85°C operation
• 19 to 36 VDC input or
16 to 36 VDC input typical
• Fully isolated
• Magnetic feedback
• Fixed frequency, 375 kHz typical

Weight: 50 grams typical
Screening: Standard or ES. See Section C2 for screening options and Section
A5 for ordering information.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS INHIBIT
Power Dissipation (Pd)
• 5 W
Output Power
• 15 watts
Lead Soldering Temperature (10 sec per lead)
• 300°C
Storage Temperature Range (Case)
• –65°C to +125°C
B4-20
MRH SERIES
15 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Input Voltage Range
• Continuous
16 to 40 VDC MRH28XXS and MRH2812D
19 to 40 VDC MRH2815D
16 to 36 VDC MRH285XXT
• 50 V for 50 msec transient
Case Operating Temperature (Tc)
• –55°C to +85°C full power
• –55°C to +125°C absolute
Inhibit TTL Open Collector
• Logic low (output disabled)
Inhibit pin current ≤ –2 mA
• Referenced to input common
• Logic high (output enabled)
Open collector
Electrical Characteristics: 25°C Tc, 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, unless otherwise specified.
SINGLE OUTPUT MODELS MRH2805S MRH2812S MRH2815S
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX UNITS
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 4.95 5.0 5.05 11.88 12 12.12 14.85 15 15.15 VDC
OUTPUT CURRENT –55°C TO +85°C           0.05 — 3.0 0.02 — 1.25 0.016 — 1.0 A
OUTPUT POWER MIN. TO MAX. VIN 0.25 — 15 0.25 — 15 0.25 — 15 W